

UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ

Matrimonial Suit- 314 of 2025

CNR-WBUD01-002387-2025

Smt.Moutuli Roy 1st Petitioner

...vs..

Sri.Sourav Das 2nd Petitioner

Under Section 13(B) of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

ORDER DATED : 01/11-07-2025

An application U/S- 13(B) of Hindu Marriage Act is filed jointly by the
petitioners namely ***Smt.Moutuli Roy & Sri.Sourav Das*** praying
for dissolving their marriage by a decree of divorce on mutual consent.

The plaint is **duly stamped** along with Court fee of Rs. 100/-.

Register the same as **Matrimonial Suit.**

Fix 20-01-2026 for hearing.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB00700)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge (WB00700)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj